

Serving the people of the Yamhill Fire Protection District since 1896

RESOLUTION NO. 18–19-05

Presented to the Yamhill Fire Protection Board of Directors:

Subject: Approval of Supplemental Budget	
	Attachment: Yes
Reason: Appropriate Donation Funds	From: Brian Jensen
	Date: April 8, 2019

Background:

Per ORS 294.480 supplemental budgets are allowed and must be prepared prior to spending additional revenue or paying additional expenditures. If the adjustment will increase expenditures or resources by 10 percent or more a supplemental budget must be published, and a special hearing must be held to discuss the adjustment. The governing body may resolve to adopt and appropriate the supplemental budget following the close of the special hearing.

Yamhill Fire Protection District received \$200,000.00 from a Donation from The City of Yamhill. The funds will be used to purchase a 2019 Kenworth Water Tender.

Recommendation:

The Fire Chief recommends you approve this item by adopting and appropriating the amounts listed in Resolution # 18–19-05

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED; that the board of directors of the Yamhill Fire Protection District, after providing for and considering any public testimony concerning the duly advertised supplemental budget resolves that:

The resources and expenditures of the following funds are adjusted as follows:

General Fund:		
Resources:		
Donation – City of Yamhill	\$200,000.0	00
Expenditures:		
Capital Outlay – Equipment	\$200,000.00	
James Phillips, Board Chair	Date	

Joe Tavera, Board Secretary

Date